

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	167,756				789.48	Brought up.
652	167,861	1.81	11.02	9.21	780.27	
3	167,965	1.02	10.69	9.67	770.60	
4	168,065	.42	10.42	10.00	760.60	
5	168,196	.12	10.83	10.71	749.89	
6	168,287	.70	11.24	10.54	739.35	
7	168,373	.90	10.72	9.82	729.53	
8	168,526	.40	1.62	1.22	728.31	
9	168,673	9.98	1.44	8.54	736.85	
660	168,770	11.60	0.70	10.90	747.75	
1	168,868	11.09	0.52	10.57	755.32	
2	169,011	11.83	1.70	10.13	768.45	
3	169,111	11.18	2.04	9.14	777.59	
4	169,473	11.32	1.71	9.61	787.20	
5	169,818	3.81	7.18	3.37	783.83	
6	170,076	4.22	10.13	5.91	777.92	
7	170,261	2.35	10.94	8.59	769.33	
8	170,455	1.89	10.58	8.69	760.64	
9	170,500	.42	11.44	11.02	749.62	
670	170,821	.27	11.11	10.84	738.78	
1	171,311	2.46	8.55	6.09	732.69	
2	171,831	5.47	8.34	2.87	729.82	
3	171,979	2.45	10.90	8.45	721.37	
4	172,161	1.60	10.75	9.15	712.22	
5	172,335	.37	11.39	11.02	701.20	
6	172,467	.57	10.75	10.18	691.02	
7	172,551	.67	11.02	10.35	680.67	
8	172,673	.32	11.24	10.92	669.75	
9	172,852	.68	11.04	10.36	659.39	
680	172,991	1.38	11.25	9.87	649.52	
1	173,121	.37	11.00	10.63	638.89	
2	173,328	1.39	10.70	9.31	629.58	
3	173,586	1.62	11.20	9.58	620.00	
4	173,766	.19	10.91	10.72	609.28	
5	173,961	.38	11.43	11.05	598.23	
6	174,129	2.34	11.04	8.70	589.53	
7	174,211	.57	11.39	10.82	578.71	
8	174,311	.24	14.00	13.76	564.95	Brook running west.
9	174,461	14.00	10.80	3.20	568.15	
690	174,736	7.30	9.02	1.72	566.43	Surface of water in brook.
1	174,836	.31	10.66	10.35	556.08	
2	174,891	.57	10.73	10.16	545.92	
3	174,941	.52	11.15	10.63	535.29	
4	174,981	.41	10.58	10.17	525.12	
5	175,031	.66	11.17	10.51	514.61	
6	175,081	.19	11.20	11.01	503.60	
7	175,205	.26	7.42	7.16	496.44	
8	175,461	6.29	.95	5.34	501.78	
9	175,561	10.11	.00	10.11	511.89	
700	175,761	10.04	.17	9.87	521.76	Bench mark, No. 19. September 16.
1	175,826	10.10	.24	9.86	531.62	
2	175,917	10.65	.55	10.10	541.72	
3	176,001	10.46	.00	10.46	552.18	
4	176,161	11.56	1.24	10.32	562.50	
5	176,486	10.23	.52	9.71	572.21	
6	176,973	8.97	9.60	.63	571.58	
7	177,179	2.08	9.28	7.20	564.38	
8	177,349	2.37	10.30	7.93	556.45	
9	177,451	.45	11.06	10.61	545.84	
710	177,511	.00	11.31	11.31	534.53	Bench mark, No. 19. September 16.
1	177,641	.54	8.13	7.59	526.94	
2	177,737	8.05	.21	7.84	534.78	
3	177,824	10.93	.13	10.80	545.58	
4	177,841	12.30	.65	11.65	557.23	
5	177,868	10.65	.47	10.18	567.41	
6	177,935	10.91	.33	10.58	577.99	
7	178,006	11.20	1.44	9.76	587.75	
	178,006				587.75	Carried over.